	EV03/2002 -	
3	ASS. REC. BY: REF: CS3 FG118013702 1240362 Destruction:	
ě	Surveyor Taunth Assignment (Office)	
	From (Person): Yee Pei H of EGI Date/Time: 27/7/18@9.240	m
	Estimated Cost: Bill to:	,,
	OD (TP)WS+TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV / CS	
	To Inspect Vehicle No: YN 3089E Insured: YN 5405M	
	at Workshop m/s Unity Contractors Tel: 83158040	
	No. 98 Jalan Papan	
	Policy No:	
	Sum Insured: Excess:	
	Make of Veh:  [Client's Record]  D.O.A. 20 06 2018	
	CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS (Up)	
_	Date/Time: 11-220m@27 7118 Person Contacted: Mr. Soleiman Vehicle IN OUT	
	Date/Time Action/Instruction ( ) Estimate	
	N 3089 E-×	
	YN 5405M-CS   AWA 1502/545/Kg. DC2	
	15 15 1 CST 1 WIT 130 21 343/ Kg. 322	

(08/11/13) , wef  ASS. REC. BY: Tanyth REF: 7 EN	260
- 1	IGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: JN 3 D89E Yr Regn: Aug / 13  Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Korry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD / (FP ) WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Mitsubishi Conten. c.c 2977
at Workshop m/s	Colour White A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of 2 5,7 1 2 3 2	Sp.Reading T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	C/No: FERSBEADORTO.
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi : Nil S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
7	Tyre Size: F: 7-00 RL 6
(Policy Condition)	R: 185 KLY
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or Fa ( bue
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear /
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. C mm R/Bal. 66 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal. L/Bal. mm
Est. Repairs: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	D.O.A. D.O.I. 29/9/1801546
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at Mrity 9 & Jalon Papan
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS 140)	Des. of Damages Fit Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction 0.7,158	• 0 40
MO 9 1A.	Range + No. of days.
Estimated repair range	that
1/8 Submit PRS report.	
RECEIVED 0 3 AUG 2010	1/8/18
RECEIVED	
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: 50
Date/Time, File Return to?	Transportation:
2) Add Fee	: Site Insp (\$ )s+Rs,si
	: Interview (\$ ) Photos
Report Format: PRS.	: Tech. Invs (\$ ) Others
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	: Weekend (\$
	TOTAL 50

## Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Survey Report (ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.) <Survey.Report@ergo.com.sg>

Sent:

Friday, 27 July 2018 9:21 AM

To:

admin-d@lkkauto.com

Cc:

ASSIGNMENTS@LKKAUTO.COM

Subject:

OI: YN5405M / TP: YN3089E & GBG6122G/LKK / DOA: 22/07/2018

(DSMCH1801176)

Attachments:

YN5405M - SAS.pdf; 1ST VEH XD2023R - SAS.pdf; 2ND VEH YN3089E - SAS.pdf; 3RD VEH GBG6122G - SAS.pdf; RE: Yr Ref No. YN 5405M (Our Ref. BSA 9461) . YN 3089E (25.0 KB); RE: Yr Ref No. YN 5405M (Our Ref. BSA 9462) . GBG 6122G (25.0

KB)

Dear Catherine & Nivitha,

We have rejected to their PRS list, please assist to conduct these survey (2 third parties vehicles) from <u>BSA LAW CHAMBERS LLC</u>,

**ADDRESS** 

: NO 9B JALAN PAPAN

A

SINGAPORE 619414

PERSON TO CONTACT

WILL UPDATE ONCE RECEIPT OF CONTACT NO. FROM LAWYER

ERGO OFFICER-IN-CHARGE

: STEVE LIM

Note: To survey on without prejudice basis. Try to obtain estimate and advise the consistency of damages to third party vehicle that you are require to conduct a re-survey before vehicle is returned to claimant. They are to contact your office directly. Please do keep us in the loop.

Please update the survey status via <a href="mailto:Survey.Report@ergo.com.sg">Survey.Report@ergo.com.sg</a>.

Attached are insured and Third Party's SAS (note: reports not to be released to any Third Party). No estimates was provided.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email.

Regards, Yee Pei Li Claims Assistant (Motor)

ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.

5 Temasek Boulevard, #04-01 Suntec Tower Five Singapore 038985

Singapore 038985 DID.: +65 6829 9194 Tel.: +65 6829 9199 Fax: +65 6829 9247

**ERGO** 

www.ergo.com.sg

ERGO is one of the major insurance groups in Germany and Europe. Worldwide, ERGO is represented in more than 30 countries and concentrates on Europe and Asia. ERGO is part of Munich Re (Group), one of the world's leading risk carriers

## Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Survey Report (ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.) <Survey.Report@ergo.com.sg>

Sent:

Friday, 27 July 2018 10:31 AM

To:

'admin-d@lkkauto.com'

Cc:

'ASSIGNMENTS@LKKAUTO.COM'

Subject:

RE: OI: YN5405M / TP: YN3089E & GBG6122G/LKK / DOA: 22/07/2018

(DSMCH1801176)

Dear Ladies,

Contact details for TP workshop - Unity Contractors Pte Ltd is Mr Soleiman 83158040

Rgds Pei Li

From: Survey Report (ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.)

Sent: Friday, 27 July, 2018 9:21 AM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Cc: ASSIGNMENTS@LKKAUTO.COM

Subject: OI: YN5405M / TP: YN3089E & GBG6122G/LKK / DOA: 22/07/2018 (DSMCH1801176)

Dear Catherine & Nivitha,

We have rejected to their PRS list, please assist to conduct these survey (2 third parties vehicles) from <u>BSA LAW</u> CHAMBERS LLC,

**ADDRESS** 

: NO 9B JALAN PAPAN

SINGAPORE 619414

PERSON TO CONTACT

WILL UPDATE ONCE RECEIPT OF CONTACT NO. FROM LAWYER

ERGO OFFICER-IN-CHARGE

: STEVE LIM

Note: To survey on without prejudice basis. Try to obtain estimate and advise the consistency of damages to third party vehicle that you are require to conduct a re-survey before vehicle is returned to claimant. They are to contact your office directly. Please do keep us in the loop.

Please update the survey status via <a href="mailto:Survey.Report@ergo.com.sg">Survey.Report@ergo.com.sg</a>.

Attached are insured and Third Party's SAS (note: reports not to be released to any Third Party). No estimates was provided.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email.

Regards, <u>Yee</u> Pei Li Claims Assistant (Motor)

ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.

5 Temasek Boulevard, #04-01 Suntec Tower Five

Singapore 038985 DID.: +65 6829 9194 Tel.: +65 6829 9199 Fax: +65 6829 9247

# > Back to OneMotoring

**Enquire Transfer Fee** 

Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No. :	YN3089E
Vehicle Type :	B30 - Goods (Open) Lorry (Wooden Body)
Vehicle Attachment 1:	No Attachment
Vehicle Scheme :	Normal
Vehicle Make :	MITSUBISHI
Vehicle Model:	FE83BEOSRDEA
Chassis No.:	FE83BEA20870
Propellant:	Diesel
Engine No. :	4M42A90838
Engine Capacity:	2977 cc
Maximum Power Output :	•
Maximum Laden Weight :	5000 kg
Unladen Weight:	2240 kg
Year Of Manufacture :	2012
Original Registration Date :	01 Aug 2012
Lifespan Expiry Date:	31 Jul 2032
COE Category :	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
Quota Premium :	\$55,805.00
COE Expiry Date:	31 Jul 2022
Road Tax Expiry Date:	31 Jul 2018
Inspection Due Date :	31 Jul 2018
Intended Transfer Date :	30 Jul 2018
CO2 Emission :	•
CO Emission :	•
HC Emission :	
NOx Emission :	•
PM Emission:	-

The current road tax expiry is 31 Jul 2018. You may renew the road tax from 01 May 2018 with all pre-requisite(s) fulfilled. If the road tax is renewed after 31 Jul 2018, late renewal fee(s) will be imposed. Please use Enquire Road Tax Payable to check on the late fee(s) payable.

Road tax, including Over Payment (if any), of a vehicle will follow the vehicle to the new registered owner when its ownership is being transferred.

Amount Payable (From 0	01 Aug 2018 to 31 Jan 2019)		
	Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Transfer Fee :	25.00	-	25.00
Sub Total:			25.00
Nett Road Tax Amount (After Offsetting Over Payment) :	82.00	-	82.00
Total Amount Payable : . Amount Payable (From 0	01 Aug 2018 to 31 Jul 2019)		107.00
	Amount Before GST	GST Amount	Amount After GST

\* (S\$) (S\$) (S\$)

Transfer Fee: 25.00 - 25.00

Sub Total: 25.00

# > Back to OneMotoring

**Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle** 

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Company	
Owner ID:	0601G	
Vehicle Details		
Vehicle No.:	YN3089E	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended De-registration Date:	30 Jul 2018	
Vehicle Make:	MITSUBISHI	
Vehicle Model:	FE83BEOSRDEA	
Primary Colour:	White	
Manufacturing Year:	2012	
Engine No.:	4M42A90838	
Chassis No.:	FE83BEA20870	
Maximum Power Output:	•	
Open Market Value:	\$35,164.00	
Original Registration Date:	01 Aug 2012	
First Registration Date:	01 Aug 2012	
Transfer Count:	1	
Actual ARF Paid:	\$1,759.00	
Intended PARF Rebate Details		
PARF Eligibility:	No	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	-	
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00	
Intended COE Rebate Details		
COE Expiry Date:	31 Jul 2022	
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$55,805.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$22,337.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$22,337.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 30 Jul 2018

OK

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Fax Number Contact Number EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

<b>"国际的现在分词在一个国际发展的</b> 。"	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	21/06/2018 17:47
Date Of Accident	20/06/2018 18:45
Exact Location Of Accident	TANAH MERAH COAST ROAD LAMP POST 506A
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
<b>国际政策</b> (1)	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	YN3089E
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	POH LI HENG BUILDING CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD
Co Reg No	199700601G
Email Address	ACCTUNITY@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-84954599
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-67607420
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MITSUBISHI
Model	FE83BEOSRDEA-3.0 D B31 (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance polic or repair to your vehicle?	cy NO
f No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
/ehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
nsurance Company	
lame of Insurance Company	GREAT EASTERN GENERAL INSURANCE LIMITED
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	2018-V0103455-VCV
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	SANDHU BALKAR SINGH
Passport No/FIN	G8314456X
Date Of Birth	16/03/1989
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	08/06/2015
Driving Experience	3 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS
Sender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-84954599

ACCTUNITY@GMAIL.COM

Address

NO 10 BUKIT BATOK CRESCENT #04-07 THE SPIRE

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO 4 YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

..--

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

0

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

BUKIT MERAH EAST NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address

ROAD: 391 NEW BRIDGE ROAD POLICE CANTONMENT COMPLEX

BLOCK A, POSTCODE: 088762, COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-2369999 - FAX NO: 62268438

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

Circumstances of Accident

refer to statement & police report

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

NOT AVAILABLE DUE TO CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1** 

Name

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

DEAD

KULBIR SINGH

Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Address

Postcode

### Sketch Plan Pg. 1

N	de .		
lane	Lane-3	Lane-2	Lane-1
			Culpus Singh
		(1846) 22	
		Veh. 3. >> 4N54051 Veh. 4.	n
		eycle Lane-3	eycle Lane-3 Lant-2.  XD 2023R Veh-1 Person 7 N30896 Veh-2  G8461220 Veh-3.

## DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

	THE MOCIDEIT!	
positron at Tarah M  designated cycling L  GSSISTance for separ  from Vehrcle I, Vehicle  vehrcle-2. Behind I  4 meters from Vehrcle  cones at another 2 m	Herah Coast Road Lamp post one. Drivers of Vehicle I was vehicle 2 was park so 3 was park stationary of Vehicle 3, we had placed -3 and breakdown sign we eters distance apart for t	e 2018 and came to a Stationary 506A Ledmost lane beside the and 2 went to vehicle I to give stationary at the distance of 2 meter the distance of 1:5 meters from 3 Safety comes at the distance of us placed after the traffic safety have been after the traffic safety
Our Company doiver, M	Ir kulbur Singh (A), who w	as driving XD7413R, passed by the
vehicle hreakdown	location.	
Report As per	Altach police Report.	
DECLARATION		
We declare the foregoing perticulars	are true in every respect.	
MM	To lear	
clicyholder's Signature 3011 late & Time:	Orther's Signature If oriver is not the policyholders	Reporting Centre Persuamer's Eignature Name:
	Date 8: Time: 2/66/18	'IRIC, FIN 'Ye.:

#### Sketch Plan Pg. 2

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time: 2/66/18

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No..





Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Merah East N.P.C A 391 New Bridge Road Police Cantonment Complex SINGAPORE 088762 Tel No: 1800-2369999 1 of 3 Report No. T/20180621/2119

#### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 21/06/2018 15:18		lade:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 105	
Informa	nus Panila	ilars			
Name of	Informant:		Address:		
FOO MI	NG CHIE		APT BLK 183 JELEBU ROAD #15-46 SINGAPORE 670183		
ID Type / ID No.:			Contact No.:		
NRIC NO / S7900979B Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN			Home/Office: Mobile: 91057079		
			Email:		
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 39 22/01/1979			Type of Informant: Informant		
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: OPERATION MANAGER			Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Fatal Conveyed By Ambulance	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 20/06/2018 18:45	Type of Location Straight Road
Location: Along Road 1 TANAH MERAH ( Lamp Post Numb	50037000		74	
Weather: Clear		Surface:		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow:	Traffic	Control:		Traffic Volume: Light
Type of Collision: Between Moving	Vehicles - Head To Rear			Anyone conveyed by ambulance:

#### Brief Details.

I am the operation manager of Unity Contractors Pte Ltd.

On 20 June 2018 at about 6.25pm, a vehicle (registration plate number: XD2023R) came to a stationary position at Tanah Merah Coast Road Lamp Post 506A on the extreme left most lane beside the designated cycling lane. The driver of vehicle XD2023R is namely Shah Alam, Fin: G8388162W, contact number: 98200760, address: 500 Old Chua Chu Kang Road, 698924. The driver for vehicle registration plate number YN3089E, namely Sandhu Balkar Singh, Fin: G8314456X, contact number: 83812569, address: 500 Old Chua Chu Kang Road, S698924 and the driver of vehicle registration plate number GBG6122G namely Manider Singh, Fin: G6599801M, contact number: 81959208, address: 500 Old Chua Chu Kang Road, S698924 drove down to the scene to give assistance for vehicle XD2023R for repairs. All the above mentioned vehicles and drivers belongs to my company namely Unity Contractors Pte Ltd.





Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Merah East N.P.C A 391 New Bridge Road Police Cantonment Complex SINGAPORE 088762 Tel No: 1800-2369999 2 of 3 Report No. T/20180621/2119

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Vehicle YN3089E was park stationary at the distance of 2 meters from vehicle XD2023R. Vehicle GBG6122G was park stationary at the distance of 1.5meters from vehicle YN3089E.

Behind vehicle GBG6122G, we had placed 3 safety cones at the distance of 4 meters from vehicle GBG6122G and breakdown sign was placed after the traffic safety cones at another 2 meters distance apart for further safety measures.

Our company driver namely Kulbir Singh, FIN: G8424596N, Nationality Indian, who was driving another vehicle XD7413R, passed by the vehicle breakdown location. He parked his lorry in front of all vehicles and came to vehicle XD2023R to offer help. He was standing between vehicle XD2023R and YN3089E.

Suddenly, at about 6.45pm, a vehicle (registration plate number: YN5405M) came rushing at very high speed and crashed into vehicle GBG6122G from the rear. The impact was tremendous and caused vehicle GBG6122G which was parked stationary with handbrakes applied to hit vehicle YN3089E which also had the handbrakes applied. Vehicle YN3089E then hit vehicle XD2023R and Kulbir Singh who was standing inbetween of vehicle XD2023R and YN3089E. Kulbir Singh was badly injuried on his head and died on the spot.

After the incident, the mobile phone of vehicle YN5405M flew out of the windscreen and dropped near vehicle YN3089E which is way in front. The driver of vehicle YN5405M immediately ask the driver of vehicle YN3089E to help him pick up his mobile phone as he mentioned he wanted to call his family. The driver of vehicle YN3089E then picked up and passed the mobile phone and returned to him.

I wished to state that police officers and ambulance attended to the scene. Kulbir Singh was pronounced dead on the spot by the paramedics. The driver of XD2023R namely Shah Alam and the driver of YN5405M were conveyed to Changi General Hospital. The IO in charge of the case was Mohammad Sharil Bin Abdullah from Traffic Police and I was told to lodge a Traffic Police Accident report.





Police Station Of Origin:
Bukit Merah East N.P.C
A 391 New Bridge Road Police Cantonment
Complex SINGAPORE 088762
Tel No: 1800-2369999
CONTINUATION OF REPORT

3 of 3 Report No. T/20180621/2119

#### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: A / Sgt 2 ELSON SIM JUN SHENG	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter:	Date/Time:
Not applicable	21/06/2018 15:18
•	
Officer In Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
SI MOHAMMAD SHAHRIL BIN ABDULLAH	
Contact No.: 65476083	



#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

		PRE-REPAIR INSE	PECTI	ON REPORT	
ERG	O INSURANCE P	TE LTD	Ref:	CS3/EGI180137	02/T1z4d3e2
	MASEK BOULEVA SINGAPORE 038	ARD #04-01 SUNTEC TOWER 9885	Date:	03-08-2018	
			Code:	1	
١.		Policy Particulars	- (THIF	D PARTY CLAI	
	Insured Veh.	YN 5405M	Veh. Ir	spected	YN 3089E
	Policy No.		Cover	age (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	DSMCH1801176	Exces	s (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	YEE PEI LI	Assign	Date	27/07/2018
		Vehicle Parti	culars	& Condition	
	Make & Model	MITSUBISHI CANTER	c.c		2977
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year o	f Reg.	2012
	Chassis No.	FE83BEA20870	Colou	r	WHITE
	Odometer		Steeri	ng	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modifi	cation	NIL
	General	GOOD			
		Condit	ions of	Tyres	
		Size	Make		Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	7.00 R16	FALKE	N	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	7.00 R16	FALKEN		6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	185 R14 (D)	FALKE	N	6/6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	185 R14 (D)	FALKE	N	6/6 mm
	Significant S	Descripti	on of D	amages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRO	INA TNO	REAR PORTION	
		Genera	Inform	nation	
	Accident Date	20/06/2018	Inspec	t Date / Time	27/07/2018 ( 02:35 PM )
	Survey held at	UNITY CONTRACTORS- NO 9B	JALAN	PAPAN	
	Repairer				
a.		R	emarks	Man in high state	
	B) THE REPAIR E: THE REPAIRER W C) ENCLOSED PL	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A "WI" STIMATE WAS NOT PRESENTED WAS TOLD TO PREPARE THE ES" EASE FIND DAMAGED VEHICLE ED REPAIR COST OF THE DAMAGED	AT THE TIMATE. PHOTO	E TIME OF INSPE	CTION.
b.		Estimate			
		MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:		18 Wor	12/15-14/15

Report Ref No. CS3/EGI18013702/T1z4d3e2

Inspected By

profine

MOHAMAD TAUFIKH

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A Automotive Assessor L

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MInstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.